items presented according to their function:

二零零五年 二零零四年

2005 2004

千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000

行政開支減少 Decrease in administrative expenses 406 228

應佔聯營公司業績減少 Decrease in share of result on an associate 2,304 –

撥至收入之收購折讓增加 Increase in discount on acquisition to income 4,730 –

撥至收入之負商譽減少 Decrease in negative goodwill released to income (189) –

本年度溢利增加 Increase in profit for the year 7,251 228

按職能分析之本年度溢利增加呈列

如下：

56 僑威集團有限公司 二零零五年年報

KITH HOLDINGS L IMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2005

賬 目 附 註 Notes to the Financial Statements
截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度   For the year ended 31st December, 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE
CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(continued)

The cumulative effects of the application of the

new HKFRSs as at 31st December, 2004 and 1st

January, 2005 are summarised as follows:

香港會計準則
第1號及香港
會計準則 香港會計 於二零零四年 香港財務

於二零零四年 第27號 準則第17號 十二月 報告準則 於二零零五年
十二月三十一日 之影響 之影響 三十一日 第3號之影響 一月一日
（原先呈列） （重列） （重列）

At 31st Effect of At 31st At 1st

 December,  HKAS 1 and Effect of December, Effect of  January,
2004 HKAS 27 HKAS 17 2004 HKFRS 3 2005

(Originally stated) (restated) (restated)
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

資產負債表項目 Balance sheet items

物業、機器及設備 Property, plant and equipment 371,476 – (15,900 ) 355,576 – 355,576
預付租賃付款 Prepaid lease payments – – 7,995 7,995 – 7,995
負商譽 Negative goodwill (4,997 ) – – (4,997 ) 4,997 –
遞延稅項負債 Deferred tax liabilities (22,030 ) – 692 (21,338 ) – (21,338 )

對資產及負債之 Total effects on assets and liabilities – (7,213 ) 4,997
總體影響

資產重估儲備 Asset revaluation reserve 40,386 – (5,338 ) 35,048 – 35,048
保留溢利 Retained profits 68,869 – 785 69,654 4,997 74,651
匯兌儲備 Translation reserve 7,415 – (25 ) 7,391 – 7,391
少數股東權益 Minority interests – 172,851 (2,635 ) 170,216 – 170,216

對股權之總體影響 Total effects on equity 172,851 (7,213 ) 4,997

少數股東權益 Minority interests 172,851 (172,851 ) – – – –

3. 會計政策變動之影響概要
（續）

應用新香港財務報告準則對於二零零

四年十二月三十一日及二零零五年一

月一日之累計影響概述如下：

賬 目 附 註 Notes to the Financial Statements

57僑威集團有限公司 二零零五年年報

KITH HOLDINGS L IMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2005

截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度   For the year ended 31st December, 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE
CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(continued)

The financial effects of application of the new

HKFRSs to the Group’s equity attributable to equity

holders of the parent at 1st January, 2004 are

summarised as follows:

香港會計

準則第1號及 香港會計

香港會計準則 準則

原先呈列 第27號之影響 第17號之影響 重列

Effect of

As originally HKAS 1 and Effect of

stated HKAS 27 HKAS 17 As restated

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

資產重估儲備 Asset revaluation reserve 27,835 – (1,950 ) 25,885

保留溢利 Retained profits 60,222 – 982 61,204

少數股東權益 Minority interests – 155,273 (632 ) 154,641

對股權之總體影響 Total effects on equity 155,273 (1,600 )

少數股東權益 Minority interests 155,273 (155,273 ) – –

The Group has not early applied the following new

standards, amendments and interpretations that

have been issued but are not yet effective. The

directors of the Company anticipate that the

application of these standards, amendments and

interpretations will have no material impact on the

consolidated financial statements of the Group.

3. 會計政策變動之影響概要
（續）

應用新香港財務報告準則對於二零零

四年一月一日母公司股權持有人應佔

本集團股權之財務影響概述如下：

本集團並無提早應用下列已頒佈但未

生效之新準則、修訂及詮釋。本公司

董事預期應用該等準則、修訂及詮釋

將不會對本集團之綜合賬目造成重大

影響。

58 僑威集團有限公司 二零零五年年報

KITH HOLDINGS L IMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2005

賬 目 附 註 Notes to the Financial Statements